TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fawkes Engineering, LLC		110/24/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DecoPac, Inc.	
Street Address:	3500 Thurston Avenue	
City:	Anoka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2593185	CAKE WIZARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612/332-5300

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory C. Golla
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10597.142-US-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory C. Golla
Signature:	/gcg/
Date:	11/10/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0446

900120334

Total Attachments: 2

source=10597.142us01 fawk asn_20081110140059#page1.tif

source=10597.142us01 fawk asn_20081110140059#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0447

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fawkes Engineering, LLC, with an address of 1012 Oak Lane,
Escondido, California, 92029 ("Assignor") is the owner of the mark "CAKE WIZARD"

(the "Mark") and the corresponding registration No. 2,593,185, registered July 9, 2002;

WHEREAS, prior to the effective date of this Assignment, Assignor was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the Mark, free and clear of any liens and encumbrances, and the Assignor was the owner of the federal trademark registration for the Mark, Registration No. 2,593,185, registered July 9, 2002; and

WHEREAS, DecoPac, Inc. with an address of 3500 Thurston Avenue, Anoka, Minnesota 55303 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and trademark registration, and associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, said Assignor for good and valuable consideration, including without limitation \$500, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, its entire right, title and interest, worldwide in and to said Mark, said U.S. registration and all common law trademark rights in said Mark, and with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said Mark. Assignor agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the Mark, at the expense of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0448

Dated: 10/24/08	Fawkes Engineering, LLC The state of the st	
State of California)		
)		
County of SAN DIEGO)		
On October 24, 2008 before me, ARON J. KUDLA, a Notary Public, personally appeared Steven Schnoebelen, who proved to me on the basis		
of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within		
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity,		
and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the		

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

person acted, executed the instrument.

Seal (Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0449

San Diego County

RECORDED: 11/10/2008